Oct.26. 2005 3:47PM WILSON SONSINI

No.0658 P. 2

| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) |
|------------------------------------|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) |
| |

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

| RECORDATION FOR | RM COVER SHEET |
|---|---|
| PATENT | S ONLY |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please | e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Total Facet Technologies, Inc. | Name: Archus Orthopedics, Inc. |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | internal Address: |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | · |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 3, 2002 | Street Address: 8624 154 th Avenue NE |
| Assignment Merger | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: <u>Redmond</u> |
| Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment | State: WA |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country USA Zip <u>98052</u> |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛄 No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | his document is being filed together with a new application. |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/658,651 | B. Patent No.(s): |
| | |
| | |
| Additional numbers atta | |
| Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: Cecily Anne O'Regan | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 |
| Internal Address: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road | Enclosed |
| City: Palo Alto | None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| <u>State:</u> CA Zip: <u>94304-1050</u> | 8. Payment Information |
| Phone Number: (650) 493-9300 | Attorney Docket Number 29914-701.410 |
| Fax Number: <u>(650) 493-6811</u> | Deposit account number: <u>23-2415</u> |
| Email Address: <u>coregan@wsgr.com</u> | |
| 9. Signature. | Authorized User Name Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati |
| | October 26, 2005 |
| ∨ Signature | Date |
| Cecily Anne O'Regan, Reg. No. 37,448 | Total number of pages including cover — sheet, attachments, and documents; |
| Name of Person Signing | - sheet, attachments, and documents; |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 CH \$40.00 232415 10658651

2751208 700220791

PATENT REEL: 016942 FRAME: 0949

Oct.26. 2005 3:47PM

12.5

 2^{\prime}

. t. t. t.

111

S. Sec.



No.0658 P. 3

 $\chi = - \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{\sqrt{2}} \frac{1}{\sqrt$

ter an gaarden e

- . T

- <u>28</u> - 1999

 $\sim 10^{-1}$

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TOTAL FACET TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TOTAL FACET TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "ARCHUS ORTHOPEDICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS. a ganta ang

1,2590-3594

1.20

11/3107 14

- S

Variet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1701831

DATE: 04-03-02

PATENT REEL: 016942 FRAME: 0950

3353070 8100

and the state of the

, 347 n.224 n. 2⁹⁶ n. .

a seconderation distant

020214853

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORFORMITONS FILED 09:00 AN 04/03/2002 020214853 - 3353070

No.0658

P. 4

142.54

 $\sigma^{-1} = 1$

· ·

. . .

an e thig stations in the

en en en el Cig

17-21 - 47 Tayl www.com

PATENT REEL: 016942 FRAME: 0951

1.10

· - 2.

.

 r_{2}

÷

-

LOF AMERDMEET OF CERTE

OF INCORPOS ADDENIDED AND RESTAT

OF TOTAL PACET TECHNOLOGIES INC.

The undersigned hereby certifies that:

WILSON

SONSIN

Oct.26. 2005 3:47PM

÷.

 \hat{J}

ner var stationer

1999年1月,*来来*

. . . . 26.

_...72 -

1974 <u>-</u> 19

1.1.1.1.

He is the duly appointed and acting President of Total Facet Technologies, Inc., a 1. Delaware corporation.

Secretary of State of Delaware on February 6, 2001.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, 3. this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation amends Article I of this corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to read in its cotirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Archus Orthopedics, Inc. (the Corporation)."

The foregoing Certificate of Amendmans has been duly adopted by this . 5.5⁹⁷⁷ - 51 corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed at Kirkland, Washington, on April 3 , 2002.

. **F** 🖓 🖓 🖓 ं

مىيىتى مەركىيىتى

Cohert Scribner Prendent

10067414.01

Oct.26. 2005 3:46PM WILSON SONSINI

No.0658 P. 1

| w/S-R | Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION |
|-------|--|
| wG- | PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION |

| | | Date: October 26 |
|---|--|-----------------------------------|
| To: M/S Assignment Recordation Service | es Fax: (571) 273-014 | 0 Use this fax |
| Company: Director – US PTO | Phone: | Notify recipi before send |
| From: Cecily Anne O'Regan | Phone: (650) 845-5074 | Return Fax: (650) 493-1611 |
| Original: To follow via mail | To follow via courier 🔄 To follow via e | email 🛛 Original will not follo |
| Original: I To follow via mail I Fax Contains: <u>4 pages</u> (including this st Message: | | imali 🛛 Original Will not follo |
| Fax Contains: <u>4 pages</u> (including this st | heet). If incomplete, call (650) 845-5074. | imali 🛛 Original Will not folio |



650 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, CA 94304-1050 · 650.493.9300 Tel · 650.493.6811 Fax · www.wsgr.com

This fax may contain confidential and privileged material for the sole use of the intended recipient. Any review or distribution by others is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient please contact the sender and destroy all copies.

Entire Transmission Copyright @ 2003 Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati. All Rights Reserved PATENT

REEL: 016942 FRAME: 0952